
2012 LEGENDS XC MEET HS OPEN BOYS 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 6, 2012 

50 DEGREES, MUDDY AND OVERCAST 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Brunswick                24    1    4    5    6    8   16   23  18:31.7  0:23.4 

  2 St. Ignatius             47    2    9   11   12   13   15   17  18:49.8  0:37.7 

  3 Avon                     69    3    7   18   20   21   25   28  19:03.8  1:06.2 

  4 Perry                    89   10   14   19   22   24   30   33  19:22.1  0:57.0 

  5 Shaker Hts.             181   27   29   35   44   46   48   50  21:12.0  2:50.9 

  6 Ndcl                    182   31   32   38   39   42   43       21:06.6  2:01.1 

  7 Lakeside                184   26   34   36   37   51   52       21:17.3  3:51.9 

  8 Padua Franciscan        222   40   41   45   47   49            22:34.5  1:45.5 

 

Incomplete Teams: Struthers, Will. South, St. Ignatius B, BeDford 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Brunswick 

    1  Justin Swords, 11          18:17.9    5:54 

    4  Cody Taylor, 11            18:30.2    5:58 

    5  Spencer Martin, 10         18:33.3    5:59 

    6  Steve Wahl, 11             18:35.9    6:00 

    8  Joe Napoli, 11             18:41.3    6:02 

   16  Jake Copenhaver, 10        19:08.1    6:10 

   23  Kevin Stankiewicz, 11      19:47.1    6:23 

Total Time = 1:32:38.4     Total Places = 24 

 

2. St. Ignatius 

    2  Matt Paponetti, 12         18:24.3    5:56 

    9  Brian Drellishak, 11       18:45.4    6:03 

   11  Tom Laycock, 11            18:58.7    6:07 

   12  Michael Kraft, 10          18:59.0    6:07 

   13  Zak Zubic, 12              19:01.9    6:08 

   15  Brennan Leitch, 10         19:07.6    6:10 

   17  Cory Dedek, 10             19:10.4    6:11 

Total Time = 1:34:09.1     Total Places = 47 

 

3. Avon 

    3  Joseph Goetz, 9            18:28.4    5:58 

    7  Wes Ford, 10               18:38.6    6:01 

   18  Michael Stoffiere, 9       19:14.2    6:12 

   20  Drew Dudukovich, 10        19:23.4    6:15 

   21  Austin Reed, 9             19:34.5    6:19 

   25  A J. Gaudreau, 10          19:54.0    6:25 

   28  Nick Kearney, 12           19:58.8    6:27 



Total Time = 1:35:18.9     Total Places = 69 

 

4. Perry 

   10  Christopher Jordan, 12     18:53.6    6:06 

   14  Dan Anderson, 11           19:04.3    6:09 

   19  Collin Gilbert, 10         19:20.3    6:14 

   22  Traden Cantonwine, 11      19:41.9    6:21 

   24  Ted Ontko, 11              19:50.6    6:24 

   30  Randy Swoope, 11           20:03.8    6:28 

   33  Keith Adams, 10            20:29.4    6:37 

Total Time = 1:36:50.4     Total Places = 89 

 

5. Shaker Hts. 

   27  Joseph Espy, 9             19:56.8    6:26 

   29  Josh Weintraub, 10         20:01.0    6:27 

   35  Jonah Ricanati, 9          21:00.0    6:46 

   44  Matthew Klein, 9           22:14.5    7:10 

   46  Karan Arora, 9             22:47.6    7:21 

   48  Jack Canaday, 10           23:26.2    7:34 

   50  David Shakno, 10           23:31.0    7:35 

Total Time = 1:45:59.7     Total Places = 181 

 

6. Ndcl 

   31  Mike Rowane, 11            20:10.4    6:30 

   32  Matt Weiler, 10            20:10.5    6:30 

   38  Patrick Galaska, 9         21:24.6    6:54 

   39  Andrew Demeter, 9          21:36.1    6:58 

   42  Brian Nelson, 10           22:11.4    7:09 

   43  Colin Gaddis, 10           22:13.3    7:10 

Total Time = 1:45:32.8     Total Places = 182 

 

7. Lakeside 

   26  Isiah Hare, 11             19:56.4    6:26 

   34  Robert Brecker, 12         20:32.7    6:38 

   36  Scott Stadler, 11          21:00.9    6:47 

   37  Dylan Dalton, 10           21:08.1    6:49 

   51  Anthony Golan, 9           23:48.2    7:41 

   52  Thomas Sawicki, 11         24:05.2    7:46 

Total Time = 1:46:26.1     Total Places = 184 

 

8. Padua Franciscan 

   40  Mike Kaminchak, 12         21:44.3    7:01 

   41  Jason Seballos, 10         21:44.4    7:01 

   45  Brandon Sgobbo, 10         22:32.8    7:16 

   47  Tim Mandararo, 10          23:21.3    7:32 

   49  Tyler Dosen, 10            23:29.8    7:35 

Total Time = 1:52:52.3     Total Places = 222 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Justin Swords, 11          18:17.9    5:54  Brunswick             

    2  Matt Paponetti, 12         18:24.3    5:56  St. Ignatius          

    3  Joseph Goetz, 9            18:28.4    5:58  Avon                  

    4  Cody Taylor, 11            18:30.2    5:58  Brunswick             



    5  Spencer Martin, 10         18:33.3    5:59  Brunswick             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
    6  Steve Wahl, 11             18:35.9    6:00  Brunswick             

    7  Wes Ford, 10               18:38.6    6:01  Avon                  

    8  Joe Napoli, 11             18:41.3    6:02  Brunswick             

    9  Brian Drellishak, 11       18:45.4    6:03  St. Ignatius          

   10  Quinn Frank, 10            18:53.4    6:06  St. Ignatius B        

   11  Christopher Jordan, 12     18:53.6    6:06  Perry                 

   12  Tom Laycock, 11            18:58.7    6:07  St. Ignatius          

   13  Michael Kraft, 10          18:59.0    6:07  St. Ignatius          

   14  Zak Zubic, 12              19:01.9    6:08  St. Ignatius          

   15  Dan Anderson, 11           19:04.3    6:09  Perry                 

   16  Brennan Leitch, 10         19:07.6    6:10  St. Ignatius          

   17  Jake Copenhaver, 10        19:08.1    6:10  Brunswick             

   18  Cory Dedek, 10             19:10.4    6:11  St. Ignatius          

   19  Michael Stoffiere, 9       19:14.2    6:12  Avon                  

   20  Greg Miller, 10            19:16.4    6:13  St. Ignatius          

   21  Collin Gilbert, 10         19:20.3    6:14  Perry                 

   22  Mark McHugh, 9             19:20.7    6:14  St. Ignatius          

   23  Drew Dudukovich, 10        19:23.4    6:15  Avon                  

   24  Dan Reyes, 11              19:24.2    6:16  St. Ignatius          

   25  Sam Rapnicki, 10           19:29.0    6:17  St. Ignatius          

   26  Connor Reilly, 9           19:31.9    6:18  St. Ignatius          

   27  Jake Radeff, 12            19:33.3    6:18  St. Ignatius          

   28  Austin Reed, 9             19:34.5    6:19  Avon                  

   29  Bill Huesken, 11           19:36.4    6:19  St. Ignatius          

   30  Zach Leciejewski, 12       19:40.0    6:21  St. Ignatius          

   31  Traden Cantonwine, 11      19:41.9    6:21  Perry                 

   32  Kevin Stankiewicz, 11      19:47.1    6:23  Brunswick             

   33  Ryan Smith, 12             19:49.6    6:24  St. Ignatius          

   34  Nick Daly, 10              19:50.5    6:24  St. Ignatius          

   35  Ted Ontko, 11              19:50.6    6:24  Perry                 

   36  Cade Bonds, 10             19:51.1    6:24  Brunswick             

   37  Andrew Ohliger, 10         19:53.0    6:25  St. Ignatius          

   38  A J. Gaudreau, 10          19:54.0    6:25  Avon                  

   39  Isiah Hare, 11             19:56.4    6:26  Lakeside              

   40  Joseph Espy, 9             19:56.8    6:26  Shaker Hts.           

   41  Nick Kearney, 12           19:58.8    6:27  Avon                  

   42  Brady Young, 12            19:59.4    6:27  Brunswick             

   43  Josh Weintraub, 10         20:01.0    6:27  Shaker Hts.           

   44  Henry Jani, 11             20:01.9    6:28  Avon                  

   45  Nick McClary, 11           20:02.3    6:28  Avon                  

   46  Randy Swoope, 11           20:03.8    6:28  Perry                 

   47  Mike Rowane, 11            20:10.4    6:30  Ndcl                  

   48  Matt Weiler, 10            20:10.5    6:30  Ndcl                  

   49  Jacob Hoover, 10           20:11.2    6:31  Brunswick             

   50  Eric Thomas, 9             20:11.8    6:31  Brunswick             

   51  John Howard, 11            20:12.7    6:31  Avon                  

   52  Nick Jordan, 10            20:15.4    6:32  Struthers             

   53  Matthew Galla, 9           20:18.2    6:33  St. Ignatius          

   54  Sam Klanac, 11             20:21.1    6:34  St. Ignatius          

   55  Doug Florek, 12            20:23.6    6:35  Brunswick             

   56  David Sinclair, 11         20:25.1    6:35  St. Ignatius          

   57  Clayton O'Dell, 10         20:28.5    6:36  Brunswick             

   58  Keith Adams, 10            20:29.4    6:37  Perry                 

   59  Michael Crea, 10           20:30.6    6:37  St. Ignatius          

   60  Robert Brecker, 12         20:32.7    6:38  Lakeside              

   61  Tyler Anderson, 12         20:33.4    6:38  St. Ignatius          

   62  Alex Rogaski, 11           20:35.9    6:39  Perry                 

   63  Anthony Haywood            20:38.9    6:40  BeDford               



   64  Ned Conry, 9               20:39.9    6:40  St. Ignatius          

   65  Sean Vanhulle, 11          20:40.4    6:40  St. Ignatius          

   66  Nathan Suhay, 10           20:41.9    6:41  Avon                  

   67  Matt Minnich, 9            20:49.0    6:43  Brunswick             

   68  Matt Kobunski, 11          20:53.8    6:44  St. Ignatius          

   69  Matt Leiden, 10            20:57.0    6:45  Perry                 

   70  Jonah Ricanati, 9          21:00.0    6:46  Shaker Hts.           

   71  Scott Stadler, 11          21:00.9    6:47  Lakeside              

   72  Dylan Dalton, 10           21:08.1    6:49  Lakeside              

   73  Ryan Prieto, 11            21:08.3    6:49  Avon                  

   74  Ben Mellema, 11            21:12.8    6:51  Perry                 

   75  Josh Tamburlin, 12         21:18.2    6:52  Perry                 

   76  Brendan Martin, 9          21:20.8    6:53  St. Ignatius          

   77  Patrick Galaska, 9         21:24.6    6:54  Ndcl                  

   78  Josh Bohn, 10              21:31.6    6:57  Avon                  

   79  Andrew Demeter, 9          21:36.1    6:58  Ndcl                  

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
   80  Lorenzo Fain, 9            21:43.0    7:00  Struthers             

   81  Mike Kaminchak, 12         21:44.3    7:01  Padua Franciscan      

   82  Jason Seballos, 10         21:44.4    7:01  Padua Franciscan      

   83  Josh Gonzales, 10          21:48.9    7:02  Brunswick             

   84  Trevor Evanski, 9          21:49.3    7:02  Struthers             

   85  Jeff Eben, 10              21:53.3    7:04  St. Ignatius          

   86  Samuel Zegarac, 11         21:54.4    7:04  Avon                  

   87  Connor Holden, 9           21:56.7    7:05  St. Ignatius          

   88  Brentten Wiley, 12         21:59.8    7:06  Avon                  

   89  Ricardo Seghetti, 11       22:03.2    7:07  Perry                 

   90  Brian Nelson, 10           22:11.4    7:09  Ndcl                  

   91  Colin Gaddis, 10           22:13.3    7:10  Ndcl                  

   92  Matthew Klein, 9           22:14.5    7:10  Shaker Hts.           

   93  Tyler Getsay, 11           22:19.3    7:12  Avon                  

   94  Brian Fielding, 9          22:24.7    7:14  Avon                  

   95  Mason Woodrum, 9           22:24.7    7:14  Brunswick             

   96  Brandon Sgobbo, 10         22:32.8    7:16  Padua Franciscan      

   97  Ben Prucey, 9              22:36.6    7:18  Perry                 

   98  Matthew Behnke, 12         22:43.2    7:20  Will. South           

   99  Hunter Reid, 9             22:46.1    7:21  Perry                 

  100  Karan Arora, 9             22:47.6    7:21  Shaker Hts.           

  101  Matthew Mocnik, 10         22:56.3    7:24  Will. South           

  102  Matt Castele, 9            23:12.5    7:29  St. Ignatius          

  103  Kevin Anderson             23:12.6    7:29  BeDford               

  104  Brian Lynch, 9             23:12.8    7:29  Avon                  

  105  Tim Mandararo, 10          23:21.3    7:32  Padua Franciscan      

  106  Jack Beatty, 9             23:22.1    7:32  Avon                  

  107  Jack Canaday, 10           23:26.2    7:34  Shaker Hts.           

  108  Tyler Dosen, 10            23:29.8    7:35  Padua Franciscan      

  109  Brandon Gibson, 10         23:30.1    7:35  Struthers             

  110  David Shakno, 10           23:31.0    7:35  Shaker Hts.           

  111  Kurt Wells, 12             23:35.2    7:37  Perry                 

  112  Anthony Golan, 9           23:48.2    7:41  Lakeside              

  113  Thomas Sawicki, 11         24:05.2    7:46  Lakeside              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
  114  Luke Kertcher, 10          25:14.1    8:08  Perry                 

  115  Ryan McRowe, 9             25:19.6    8:10  Avon                  

  116  Josh Nadinic, 10           25:38.8    8:16  Perry                 

  117  Benjamin Vegel, 11         26:12.4    8:27  Will. South           

 

Return to home page.  
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